

LISTED ON 20.02.2015  
COURT NO. 7  
ITEM NO. 39

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2 & 3-4  
(Application for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the SLP)  
IN  
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) CC.. NOS. 402-403 OF 2015  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

L. Chandramurthy

Petitioner

VERSUS

Pearl Insulations Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. Etc. Etc.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.01.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted  
to the petitioner to file additional documents.  
List thereafter."**

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 13.02.2015 filed additional documents Volume - I and Volume - II. Some pages are not readable and having in dim impression. As the matter is on board, the same is being circulated with this office report.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 19th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Rajan Narain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR